
_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

Madrasah Ta’leemul Islam - Jaame Masjid, Cumberland St, Blackburn, BB1 1JP 

01254 608683 (5:15pm – 7:15pm), www.jaamemasjid.org, e:info@jaamemasjid.org Twitter: @JaameMadrasah  

 
 

Madrasah Holidays – Key dates 2016-2017 (MAKTAB CLASSES) 
ALL DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

 

 Occasion Days CLOSURE DATES: 

Te
rm

 1 
 

Madrassa Re-opens  Mon 5th Sep 2016 

New Reception starts  Tue 6th Sep 2016 

Eidul Adha 2 days Closed: Mon 12th Sep – Tue 13th Sep 2016 

Staff inset day  Tue 13Th Sep 2016 

Re - open  Wed 14th Sep 2016 

Half – term holidays 2 days Closed: Mon 31st Oct 2016 – Tue 1st Nov 2016 

Re - open  Wed 2nd Nov 2016 

Winter Break 10 days Closed: Mon 26 Dec 2016 – Fri 6th Jan 2017 

Te
rm

 2 
 

Madrassa Re-opens  Mon 9th Jan 2017 

Mid-Year Exams  Mon 30th Jan 2017 – Fri 10th February 2017 

Mid – Term break 2 days Closed: Mon 13th Feb 2017 – Tue 14th Feb 2017 

Re - open  Wed 15th Feb 2017 

Parents evening  Week commencing Mon 20th Feb 2017 

Spring Break 11 days  Closed: Mon 3rd April – Mon 17th April 2017 

Te
rm

 3 
 

Madrassa Re-opens  Tue 18th April 2017 

Bank Holiday closure 1 day Closed: Monday 1st May 2017 

Madrassa during Ramadhan  Mon 29th May – Fri 23rd June 2017. 5:00pm – 6:45pm 

Eid Holiday 5 Days Mon 26th June – Fri 30th  June 2017 

Madrassa Re-opens  Mon 3rd July 2017 

Annual written/oral Exams  Mon 10th July – Fri 21st July 2017 

Annual Quran exam  Sunday 23rd July 2017 -  9:30am – 11:45am 

Jalsa/Awards Ceremony  Friday 28th July 2017 

Summer Holidays 5 weeks Closed: Mon 31st July - Fri 1st September 2017 

Madrassa Re-opens  Monday 4th September 2017 

    

PLEASE RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. 

We have tried to keep holidays in line with school breaks, any holiday during term time is likely to have a 

detrimental effect on your child's progress. Madrasah strongly recommends that no holiday is taken during 

term time. Any holidays or prolonged absence planned for during term time will require a written request for 

prior permission from the Madrasah.  Attendance of after school clubs, weddings, family visits, airport drops 

etc. during Madrasah hours is strictly prohibited and will not be authorised.  Any violation to this will not be 

accepted and appropriate action will be taken. 



_______________________________________________________________________________________ 

Madrasah Ta’leemul Islam - Jaame Masjid, Cumberland St, Blackburn, BB1 1JP 

01254 608683 (5:15pm – 7:15pm), www.jaamemasjid.org, e:info@jaamemasjid.org Twitter: @JaameMadrasah  

 

 

 

 

Madrasah Holidays – Key dates 2016-2017 (HIFZ CLASSES) 
ALL DATES ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE 

 

 Occasion Days CLOSURE DATES: 

Te
rm

 1 
 

Madrassa Re-opens  Mon 22nd Aug 2016 

New Reception starts  Tue 6th Sep 2016 

Eidul Adha 2 days Closed: Mon 12th Sep – Tue 13th Sep 2016 

Staff inset day  Tue 13Th Sep 2016 

Re - open  Wed 14th Sep 2016 

Half – term holidays 2 days Closed: Mon 31st Oct 2016 – Tue 1st Nov 2016 

Re - open  Wed 2nd Nov 2016 

Hifz Test  Mon 19th Dec – Fri 23rd Dec 

Winter Break 5 days Closed: Mon 26 Dec 2016 – Fri 30th Dec 2016 

Te
rm

 2 
 

Madrassa Re-opens  Mon 2nd Jan 2017 

Mid – Term break 2 days Closed: Mon 13th Feb 2017 – Tue 14th Feb 2017 

Re - open  Wed 15th Feb 2017 

Hifz Test  Mon 27th March – Fri 31st March  

Parents evening  Thurs 6th April 2017 

Spring Break 6 days  Closed: Mon 10th April - Mon 17th April 2017 

Te
rm

 3 
 

Madrassa Re-opens  Tue 18th April 2017 

Bank Holiday closure 1 day Closed: Monday 1st May 2017 

Madrassa during Ramadhan  Mon 29th May – Fri 23rd June 2017. 5:00pm – 6:45pm 

Eid Holiday 5 Days Mon 26th June – Fri 30th  June 2017 

Madrassa Re-opens  Mon 3rd July 2017 

Annual Quran exam  Sunday 23rd July 2017 -  9:30am – 11:45am 

Jalsa/Awards Ceremony  Friday 28th July 2017 

Summer Holidays 3 weeks Closed: Mon 31st July - Fri 18th Aug 2017 

Madrassa Re-opens  Monday 21st Aug 2017 

    

PLEASE RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. 

We have tried to keep holidays in line with school breaks, any holiday during term time is likely to have a 

detrimental effect on your child's progress. Madrasah strongly recommends that no holiday is taken during 

term time. Any holidays or prolonged absence planned for during term time will require a written request for 

prior permission from the Madrasah.  Attendance of after school clubs, weddings, family visits, airport drops 

etc. during Madrasah hours is strictly prohibited and will not be authorised.  Any violation to this will not be 

accepted and appropriate action will be take 


